Report to: Planning Committee

Relevant Officer: Gary Johnston, Head of Development Management

Date of Meeting 7 June 2016

PLANNING/ENFORCEMENT APPEALS LODGED AND DETERMINED
1.0 Purpose of the report:

1.1 The Committee is requested to note the planning and enforcement appeals lodged
and determined.

2.0 Recommendation(s):

2.1 To note the report.

3.0 Reasons for recommendation(s):
31 To provide the Committee with a summary of planning appeals for information.
3.2a Is the recommendation contrary to a plan or strategy adopted or No

approved by the Council?

3.2b Is the recommendation in accordance with the Council’s approved Yes
budget?

33 Other alternative options to be considered:

34 None, the report is for information only.

4.0 Council Priority:

41 The relevant Council Priority is ‘The economy: Maximising growth and opportunity
across Blackpool’.

5.0 Background Information
5.1 Planning/Enforcement Appeals Determined

5.1.1  There have been no Planning/Enforcement Appeals determined since the last report to
Committee.




5.2

521

5.2.2

523

524

53

54

55

6.0

6.1

7.0

7.1

8.0

8.1

9.0

9.1

10.0

10.1

Planning/Enforcement Appeals Lodged

7 Cookson Street, 7 and 7b Charles Street, Blackpool FY1 3ED (15 / 8657)

An appeal has been submitted by Miss T Wheeler against an Enforcement Notice
served by the Council on 6 April 2016, in respect of the installation of externally
mounted roller shutters, housing boxes and associated guides mounted to the
Cookson Street and Charles Street elevations.

Unit 2 Back Threlfall Road, Blackpool (15/0502)

An appeal has been submitted by Mr T Mulligan against the Council’s refusal of
planning permission for the retention of first floor windows and use as altered on first
floor as offices within Use Class B1.

Does the information submitted include any exempt information? No

List of Appendices:

None

Legal considerations:

None

Human Resources considerations:

None

Equalities considerations:

None

Financial considerations:

None

Risk management considerations:

None



11.0

111

12.0

12.1

13.0

131

Ethical considerations:

None

Internal/ External Consultation undertaken:
None

Background papers:

None



