Report to:	Planning Committee
Relevant Officer:	Gary Johnston, Head of Development Management
Date of Meeting	7 June 2016

PLANNING/ENFORCEMENT APPEALS LODGED AND DETERMINED

1.0 Purpose of the report:

- 1.1 The Committee is requested to note the planning and enforcement appeals lodged and determined.
- 2.0 Recommendation(s):
- 2.1 To note the report.
- 3.0 Reasons for recommendation(s):
- 3.1 To provide the Committee with a summary of planning appeals for information.
- 3.2a Is the recommendation contrary to a plan or strategy adopted or approved by the Council?
- 3.2b Is the recommendation in accordance with the Council's approved Yes budget?
- 3.3 Other alternative options to be considered:
- 3.4 None, the report is for information only.
- 4.0 Council Priority:
- 4.1 The relevant Council Priority is 'The economy: Maximising growth and opportunity across Blackpool'.
- 5.0 Background Information
- 5.1 Planning/Enforcement Appeals Determined
- 5.1.1 There have been no Planning/Enforcement Appeals determined since the last report to Committee.

5.2	Planning/Enforcement Appeals Lodged	
5.2.1	7 Cookson Street, 7 and 7b Charles Street, Blackpool FY1 3ED (15 / 8657)	
5.2.2	An appeal has been submitted by Miss T Wheeler against an Enforcement Notice served by the Council on 6 April 2016, in respect of the installation of externally mounted roller shutters, housing boxes and associated guides mounted to the Cookson Street and Charles Street elevations.	
5.2.3	Unit 2 Back Threlfall Road, Blackpool (15/0502)	
5.2.4	An appeal has been submitted by Mr T Mulligan against the Council's refusal of planning permission for the retention of first floor windows and use as altered on first floor as offices within Use Class B1.	
5.3	Does the information submitted include any exempt information? No	
5.4	List of Appendices:	
5.5	None	
6.0	Legal considerations:	
6.1	None	
7.0	Human Resources considerations:	
7.1	None	
8.0	Equalities considerations:	
8.1	None	
9.0	Financial considerations:	
9.1	None	
10.0	Risk management considerations:	
10.1	None	

- 11.0 Ethical considerations:
- 11.1 None
- 12.0 Internal/ External Consultation undertaken:
- 12.1 None
- **13.0** Background papers:
- 13.1 None